CLUB

ALEXANDER VALLEY
(Healdsburg/Geyserville)

Enrollment

ANNADEL 4-H
(East Santa Rosa)

Enrollment

BODEGA BAY SEA
SQUIDS
Bodega Bay and West Co.

CANFIELD
(South/Sebastopol)

Enrollment

FORESTVILLE

Enrollment

GATEWAY
(Windsor)

Enrollment

GOLD RIDGE
(Sebastopol)

Enrollment

GOLDEN HILLS
(Petaluma)

Enrollment

GREEN VALLEY
(Sebastopol)

Enrollment

LEADER (S)

Ellen Johnson
Tina Southard
Jim Geib
Cindy Lee

Jim Geib

Will Morris (E)

Judy Buttke
Kellean Hay
Judy Buttke (E)

Jennifer Torrey

Tami Ferrero

Lisa Williams
Lynn Esposti

Michelle Pendleton
Amy Brennan
Christy Williams
Julie Hughes

Julie Hughes
Diane Mickelson
Sarah Lanatti

Carolyn Lacerra

Diana Mickelson

Diana Stornetta
Stefanie Stornetta

Stefanie Stornetta

PHONE

707-431-1228

707-836-8982

707-484-2858
707-217-3437

707-484-2858

707-478-4776

707-795-3878
707-546-6544
707-795-3878

707-889-3761

707-836-0689

707-695-9776

707-542-2305
707-542-2305
707-696-7239
707-364-0233
707-769-8680

707-696-7239

707-823-7516
707-823-5253

707-823-5253

EMAIL

Winelady87 @hotmail.com

mntsouthard @comcast.net

Annadel4h @ gmail.com

Annadel4h @ gmail.com

Sweepie @sonic.net

cowjuc @yahoo.com
kelcasey @comcast.net
cowjuc @yahoo.com

jennifertorrey @hotmail.com

smurftami @yahoo.com

pigglets @att.net
mamaswagon @ gmail.com

geegmom@aol.com
starbuckmom @att.net
rcw6201 @aol.com
jhughes69 @sbcglobal.net

jhughes69 @sbcglobal.net

dntmickel @aol.com
shlanatti @ hotmail.com

sprcrk @comcast.net
sassy74129 @comcast.net

MEETINGS

Every 2™ Monday at 7:00pm
Alexander Valley Comm. Hall

Every 1* Wednesday at 6:30pm
Hope Chapel Santa Rosa

Every 2™ Saturday at 9:30am
Bodega Bay Grange Hall

Every 3" Monday at 6:30pm
Hessel Grange

Every 2™ Monday at 7:00pm
Forestville Methodist Church

Every 2" Monday at 7:00pm
Windsor Grange (Starr Road)

Every 2™ Tuesday at 6:30pm
Masonic Hall

Every 3" Monday at 6:30pm
Wilson School

Every 3 Monday at 7:00pm
4-H Center in Rohnert Park



HARVEST
(Cloverdale)

Enrollment

HEALDSBURG

Enrollment
INDEPENDENCE
(Sebastopol)

Enrollment

LIBERTY
(Petaluma)

Enrollment

Lytton Springs
(Healdsburg )

Enrollment

LIVE OAK
(Petaluma)

Enrollment

MADRONE

4-H Daytime Home
School Club
(County Wide Area)
Enrollment

PENNGROVE

Enrollment

SEQUOIA
(Rohnert Park/Cotati)

Enrollment

SONOMA VALLEY
(Sonoma )

Enrollment

Evan & Kathie Sceales
Kathie Sceales

Pam Lorence
KC Canzoneri

KC Canzoneri

Jill Wesselkamper
Julie Patt

Jill or Julie

Christina Groverman
Dina King

Cheryl Mohrman

Christine Rogers
Karlene Reibich

Christine Rogers

Diante Spaletta

Carla Hardy

Diana Hampton

Diana Hampton

Robin Booth
Lisa Schuldt

John Tarca

Kelly Hinde

Eileen Pharo
Amanda Schell
Jill Nepper

707-894-4733

707-894-4733

707-837-9061

707-824-5825
707-829-1117

707-766-8670

707-792-1096

707-975-0619

707-838-1727

707-975-0619

707-833-2002

707-833-2002

707-331-5411
707-974-8759

707-792-2821

707-291-2050

707-888-0801
707-548-4758

eksceales@yahoo.com

plorence @comcast.net
kcimel21 @yahoo.com

kcimel21@yahoo.com

Jillandjeffw @comcast.net

julimcgen@comcast.net

cgroverman @gmail.com
dinaking @hotmail.com

mohrmanjr@aol.com

rgeyserville@aol.com
ekrebich@yahoo.com

rgeyserville@aol.com

dspaletta@yahoo.com

chardyge5 @yahoo.com

hamptond @mac.com

276robinbooth @comcast.net
Penngrove4H @ gmail.com

jetarca@comcast.net

hindekelly @ gmail.com

gpharofamily @comcast.net
tonyamanda@hotmail.com

Every 2nd Wednesday at 7:00pm
Tea Room — Cloverdale Citrus
Fair

Every 2™ Monday at 7:00pm
Good Shepherd Lutheran
Church

Every 2™ Wednesday at 7:00pm
Gravenstein School

Every 2™ Thursday at 7:00pm
4-H Center in RP

Every 2nd Monday at 1:00pm
Felta School House in
Healdsburg

Every 3 Wednesday at
7:00pm
Dunham School, Petaluma

Every 2™ Tuesday at 1:30pm
4-H Center in Rohnert Park

Every 2™ Tuesday at 7:00pm
Penngrove Social Firemen’s
Club

Every 2" Wednesday at
7:00pm
4-H Center in Rohnert Park

Every 2™ Tuesday at 6:45pm
The Presentation School



STEUBEN Susan Maners 707-486-1209 maners @sbcglobal.net

(South West Santa Rosa) Teresa Bartlett 707-953-3318  btfarms@sbcglobal.net Every 2™ Monday at 7:00pm
Rachel Varville 707-481-4644 Bellevue School

Enrollment Dayna Justus daynajustus @att.net

TWO ROCK Kristin Muelrath

(Petaluma) Christine Jimenez Every 2™ Monday at 7:00pm
Bea Charles 707-794-8508 mbldachas@aol.com Two Rock School

Enrollment Angela Garvin

WARM SPRINGS

(Healdsburg) Charlotte LeGallee 707-481-4413  clegallee @att.net Every 3™ Monday at 7:00pm
Hoofbeat Park

Enrollment Charlotte LeGallee

WEST SIDE

(Healdsburg) Dawn Peavler 707-694-6856  peavlerfarm@aol.com Every 2" Wednesday at 7:00pm
Hoofbeat Park

Enrollment Dawn Peavler 707-694-6856

WILD OAK Danielle Foster 707-542-6945  wildoak4h @gmail.com

(West Santa Rosa) Melissa Roberts 707-228-5378  melroberts21 @att.net Every 2" Monday at 6:45pm
Northwest Prep (Piner Elem)

Enrollment Shari Skaifea 707-579-5478  wildoak4h @gmail.com




