<u>CLUB</u>	LEADER (S)	<u>PHONE</u>	<b>EMAIL</b>	<u>MEETINGS</u>
ALEXANDER VALLEY (Healdsburg/Geyserville)	Ellen Johnson	707-431-1228	Winelady87@hotmail.com	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday at 7:00pm Alexander Valley Comm. Hall
Enrollment	Tina Southard	707-836-8982	mntsouthard@comcast.net	
ANNADEL 4-H (East Santa Rosa)	Jim Geib Cindy Lee	707-484-2858 707-217-3437	Annadel4h@gmail.com	Every 1 <sup>st</sup> Wednesday at 6:30pm Hope Chapel Santa Rosa
Enrollment	Jim Geib	707-484-2858	Annadel4h@gmail.com	
BODEGA BAY SEA SQUIDS Bodega Bay and West Co.	Will Morris (E)	707-478-4776	Sweepie@sonic.net	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Saturday at 9:30am Bodega Bay Grange Hall
CANFIELD (South/Sebastopol) Enrollment	Judy Buttke Kellean Hay Judy Buttke (E)	707-795-3878 707-546-6544 707-795-3878	cowjuc@yahoo.com kelcasey@comcast.net cowjuc@yahoo.com	Every 3 <sup>rd</sup> Monday at 6:30pm Hessel Grange
FORESTVILLE Enrollment	Jennifer Torrey	707-889-3761	jennifertorrey@hotmail.com	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday at 7:00pm Forestville Methodist Church
GATEWAY (Windsor)	Tami Ferrero	707-836-0689	smurftami@yahoo.com	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday at 7:00pm Windsor Grange (Starr Road)
Enrollment	Lisa Williams Lynn Esposti		pigglets@att.net mamaswagon@gmail.com	windsor Grange (Stair Road)
GOLD RIDGE (Sebastopol)	Michelle Pendleton Amy Brennan Christy Williams Julie Hughes	707-695-9776 707-542-2305	geegmom@aol.com starbuckmom@att.net rcw6201@aol.com jhughes69@sbcglobal.net	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Tuesday at 6:30pm Masonic Hall
Enrollment	Julie Hughes	707-542-2305	jhughes69@sbcglobal.net	
GOLDEN HILLS (Petaluma)	Diane Mickelson Sarah Lanatti Carolyn Lacerra	707-696-7239 707-364-0233 707-769-8680	dntmickel@aol.com shlanatti@hotmail.com	Every 3 <sup>rd</sup> Monday at 6:30pm Wilson School
Enrollment	Diana Mickelson	707-696-7239		
GREEN VALLEY (Sebastopol)	Diana Stornetta Stefanie Stornetta	707-823-7516 707-823-5253	sprcrk@comcast.net sassy74129@comcast.net	Every 3 <sup>rd</sup> Monday at 7:00pm 4-H Center in Rohnert Park
Enrollment	Stefanie Stornetta	707-823-5253		

HARVEST (Cloverdale)	Evan & Kathie Sceales	707-894-4733	eksceales@yahoo.com	Every 2nd Wednesday at 7:00pm Tea Room – Cloverdale Citrus
Enrollment	Kathie Sceales	707-894-4733		Fair
HEALDSBURG	Pam Lorence KC Canzoneri	707-837-9061	plorence@comcast.net kcimel21@yahoo.com	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday at 7:00pm Good Shepherd Lutheran
Enrollment	KC Canzoneri		kcimel21@yahoo.com	Church
INDEPENDENCE (Sebastopol)	Jill Wesselkamper Julie Patt	707-824-5825 707-829-1117	Jillandjeffw@comcast.net julimcgen@comcast.net	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Wednesday at 7:00pm Gravenstein School
Enrollment	Jill or Julie			
LIBERTY (Petaluma)	Christina Groverman Dina King	707-766-8670	cgroverman@gmail.com dinaking@hotmail.com	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Thursday at 7:00pm 4-H Center in RP
Enrollment	Cheryl Mohrman	707-792-1096	mohrmanjr@aol.com	4-11 Center III Kr
Lytton Springs (Healdsburg )	Christine Rogers	707-975-0619	rgeyserville@aol.com	Every 2nd Monday at 1:00pm Felta School House in
(Heardsourg)	Karlene Reibich	707-838-1727	ekrebich@yahoo.com	Healdsburg
Enrollment	Christine Rogers	707-975-0619	rgeyserville@aol.com	
LIVE OAK	Diante Spaletta		dspaletta@yahoo.com	
(Petaluma) Enrollment	Carla Hardy		chardyge5@yahoo.com	Every 3 <sup>rd</sup> Wednesday at 7:00pm Dunham School, Petaluma
MADRONE 4-H Daytime Home School Club (County Wide Area)	Diana Hampton	707-833-2002	hamptond@mac.com	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Tuesday at 1:30pm 4-H Center in Rohnert Park
Enrollment	Diana Hampton	707-833-2002		
PENNGROVE	Robin Booth Lisa Schuldt	707-331-5411 707-974-8759	276robinbooth@comcast.net Penngrove4H@gmail.com	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Tuesday at 7:00pm Penngrove Social Firemen's Club
Enrollment	John Tarca	707-792-2821	jctarca@comcast.net	Club
SEQUOIA (Rohnert Park/Cotati) Enrollment	Kelly Hinde	707-291-2050	hindekelly@gmail.com	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Wednesday at 7:00pm 4-H Center in Rohnert Park
SONOMA VALLEY (Sonoma ) Enrollment	Eileen Pharo Amanda Schell Jill Nepper	707-888-0801 707-548-4758	gpharofamily@comcast.net tonyamanda@hotmail.com	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Tuesday at 6:45pm The Presentation School

STEUBEN (South West Santa Rosa)	Susan Maners Teresa Bartlett Rachel Varville	707-486-1209 707-953-3318 707-481-4644	maners@sbcglobal.net btfarms@sbcglobal.net	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday at 7:00pm Bellevue School
Enrollment	Dayna Justus		daynajustus@att.net	
TWO ROCK (Petaluma)	Kristin Muelrath Christine Jimenez Bea Charles Angela Garvin	707-794-8508	mbldachas@aol.com	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday at 7:00pm Two Rock School
WARM SPRINGS (Healdsburg)	Charlotte LeGallee	707-481-4413	clegallee@att.net	Every 3 <sup>rd</sup> Monday at 7:00pm
Enrollment	Charlotte LeGallee			Hoofbeat Park
WEST SIDE (Healdsburg)	Dawn Peavler	707-694-6856	peavlerfarm@aol.com	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Wednesday at 7:00pm Hoofbeat Park
Enrollment	Dawn Peavler	707-694-6856		
WILD OAK (West Santa Rosa)	Danielle Foster Melissa Roberts	707-542-6945 707-228-5378	wildoak4h@gmail.com melroberts21@att.net	Every 2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday at 6:45pm Northwest Prep (Piner Elem)
Enrollment	Shari Skaifea	707-579-5478	wildoak4h@gmail.com	